

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN ANABELLA FUNK AND NEVADA COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$67,500.00 FOR USE DURING THE PERIOD DECEMBER 10, 2024 AND JUNE 30, 2025 FOR OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY SERVICES TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Services (OES) works to lead the community in all-hazards planning, preparedness, response, and recovery; and

WHEREAS, OES contracted with Anabella Funk as the OES Public Relations Officer on December 27, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of that contract was to support OES in pushing out all-hazards communication and increase community literacy around concepts of wildfire mitigation; and

WHEREAS, OES wishes to execute a new contract for OES Public Relations Officer to lead communication efforts in 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California, approves the contract between Anabella Funk and Nevada County Office of Emergency Services for an amount not to exceed \$67,500.00 for use during the period December 10, 2024 and June 30, 2025 for Office of Emergency Services Public Relations Officer, and authorizes the Director of Emergency Services to execute the contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funding: 0101-20702-414-1000 521520